Subject to Mumbai Jurisdiction

Everlon Financials Limited

(Formerly Known as Everlon Synthetics Limited)
CIN No. L65100MH1989PLC052747

Date: 05/09/2023

To, BSE Ltd. Corporate Relationship Dept. 1st Floor, New Trading Wing Rotunda Building, PJ Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Please find attached disclosure in Form- C pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(a) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 with respect to intimation received on September 04, 2023 from Mrs. Maitri Yogesh Doshi, for acquisition of the Equity Shares of the Company.

We request you to treat this intimation as compliance with Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and take the same on record

Thanking You, Yours sincerely

For Everlon Financials Limited

Jitendra Kantilal Vakharia

Director

DIN:- 00047777 Place :- Mumbai Encl:-As above

Regd. Office: 607, Regent Chambers, 208, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel.: 2204 9233, 2204 2788 • E-mail: info@everlon.in • everlonfinancials@gmail.com

MAITRI YOGESH DOSHI

1102, Odyssey -1, 11th Floor, Orchard Avenue, Hiranandani Garden, Powai, Mumbai- 400076

Date: 04/09/2023

To. Compliance Officer **Everlon Financials Limited** 67, Regent Chambers, 208, Nariman Point Mumbai 400021

Subject :- Disclosure under 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir.

I wish to inform you that I have bought 2,72,760 equity shares Everlon Financials Limited on September 02, 2023.

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I am enclosing herewith the requisite disclosure in Form C duly signed by me.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely Martin J. Dosh

MAITRI YOGESH DOSHI

Promoter Group Place :- Mumbai

Encl:-Form -C

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: EVERLON FINANCIALS LIMITED ISIN of the company: INE339D01034

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, member of promoter group, Designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relative of such person and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

> -		
Maitri Yogesh Doshi jointly with Yogesh Mukeshkumar Doshi and	-	CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.
Promoter Group	2	Person to a promoter group/desig nated person/Dire securit ctors/imme y (For diate relative to/other s to/other s etc.) Convertible Debentum es, etc.)
Equity	3	6 H B O ' A 6 H B B
Ni	4	No. and % of shareh olding
Equity	5	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures, etc.)
2,72,760	6	No.
68,19,000/-	7	No. Value
Buy	∞	Transact Type of ion security Type (For eg. (Buy/ - Shares, Sale/ Warrants Pledge / , Revocat Converti ion/Invo ble cation/ot Debentur hers please specify)
Equity	9	E. 88
2,72,760 4.40%	10	No. and % of shareholdi ng
02/09/2023 02/09/2023 04/09/2023	11	Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ Disposal of shares specify From To
02/09/2023	12	
04/09/2023	13	Date of intimation to company
Preferential Offer	4 1	Mode of acquisition (on market/publi c/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)

Martin J- Doshi

7

Contact:- 9820038394	Mumbai- 400076	Garden, Powai,	Hiranandani	Avenue,	Floor, Orchard	Odyssey -1, 11th	Add:- 1102,	ADBPV4406D	PAN	r Dosni	Mahendrakuma	Mukesh
						- Char		_				
			20 0									
100								W.	-			

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

* Mailin J. Doshi

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

20
Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Y Manthi d. Dollan Name & Signature: Maitri Yogesh Doshi

)

Designation: Promoter Group

Date:04/09/2023

Place: Mumbai
